GOVERNMENT OF INDIA
FINANCE
LOK SABHA
UNSTARRED QUESTION NO:5135
ANSWERED ON:25.08.2000

PREMISES HIRED BY BANK OF BARODA
NARESH KUMAR PUGLIA

Will the Minister of FINANCE be pleased to state:

(a) the names of branches of the Bank of Baroda in Delhi, which are fully computerised and partially computerised;
(b) the time by which the partially computerised branches of the Bank are likely to be made fully computerised;

(c) the names of branches of the Bank of Baroda in Delhi, which are operating in leased premises;

(d) the total amount of lease rent paid every year;

(e) whether there is any proposal to shift these bank branches in their own buildings;and

(f) if so, the details thereof?

Answer

THE MINISTER OF STATE IN THE MINISTRY OF FINANCE (SHRIBALASAHEB VIKHE PATIL) :

(a) Thenames of the branches of Bank of Baroda in Delhi which are fully computerisedand partially computerised are furnished in statement-l enclosed.

(b) Bank of Baroda has reported that all the partially computerised branches will be fully computerised by October, 2000.

(c) The names of the branches of Bank of Baroda in Delhi which are operating in leasedpremises is furnished in the statement-I|
enclosed.

(d) Bank of Baroda has reported payment of an annual lease rent of Rs.5.11 crores.

(e) and (f) Bank of Baroda has reported that it proposes to shift its under mentioned branches to its own premises:
(i) H-11, Connaught Circus.

(if) Vishakha Enclave.

(iii) Maurya Enclave.
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